Form 4.21
Rule 4.037 - CVL

The Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989
Statement of Company's Affairs

to Registrar of Companies A 8 1 l 8 5
Pursuant to Article 81/85 of the
Insolvency {Northern lreland) Order 1989

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

NIO73100

Name of Company

Envirogreen Recycling Limited

e

Templemore Business Park
_Northland Road

Derry

BT48 OLD

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as atﬁﬂﬂ:’) s

g

McCambridge Duffy LLP
Templemore Business Park

26/07/2013 #139
COMPANIES HOUSE

Northland Road insolvency S
Derry
BT48 OLD

Ref: CVLO70/
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

*J2CUK148"
JNI 18/07/2013 #118
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.037-CVL Form 4.20

Statement of Affairs - Creditors Voluntary Winding Up

Statement as to affairs of Envirogreen Recycling Limited on the 15 July 2013 being a date not
more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths when you
have completed the rest of this form.

| Conor Guy, Director, 17 Old Mill Avenue, Armagh, BT60 3JF

make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1,B&C are to the best
of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above
named company as at 15 July 2013 (being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried on business as Recovery of Sorted
Materials

Sworn at g/ j("'v;(‘ Petin S@ Jiﬁ@‘ L7cs v
/ - ]
Date ,//7{ /%J/\ 251 B
.gnatures éc‘”"

A
g

CoN il oW 7 CASEY & COMPANY
: SOLICITORS
A Solicitor or-Gemmissioner of Oaths- 8 SHIPQUAY STREE
LONDONDERRY BT48 60N

TEL {028) 7136 §982 FAX: (028) 7126 Lo

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to
make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to
initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit
in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will need to be
re-sworn.



Envirogreen Recycling Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 July 2013

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Computer Equipment 8,392.00 NIL

Book Debis 10,000.00 3,070.00

Uncharged assets:

Claim Against Bankers Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,070.00
o ) .

Signature // oo \(M Date IC’D/—]/ (3

C— ! t

S
9, v



Envirogreen Recycling Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 July 2013

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,070.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,070.00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 27 March 2006
Other Pre 27 March 2006 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
. 3,070.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 1,535.00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,535.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 27 March 2008
Ulster Bank Limited 70,000.00
70,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {68,465.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 1,535.00
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,535.00
Unsecured non-preferential ¢laims (excluding any shortfall te floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 98,199.50
Directors 22,000.00
Banks/institutions 85,460.17
HM Revenue & Customs 148,130.00
? 353,789.67
stimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (352,254 67)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 68,465.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (420,718.67)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {420,720.67)
Signatured”_ ez AN Date ' /D/ 7 / [ }
C/ ) i

fr



¥EEL ELOZ AINT 6l

€0°E10Z Y9A DS Sdl

Q \ Zjo 1 abeyq
7 P

alneubig
€Oy 801219 ‘suciA) 0D ‘pueisiec) 'pecy J00l Lt feuoneldsiu) Aaxsoiomw L0dD
0T LG4 V9 €919 ‘uoAeBiesd ‘piojlio ‘peoY |IiH SISIUNH g2 IO uosiaped 00d0
L2'6/6'L X3 098 'weysyioy 19ang ybnogse ‘9snoH e Byl ‘| lun pajwr Bunsasuibuz nosesys EOND
ZS'6LG'L rd8 €218 ‘umoq 0D 'spieumomeN 'peoy BIIINOW Gzl Buiooay Wb TOND
00°095'¢ V14 1918 ‘ybewty eang ysibug saddn ‘sesnoH usass 2 paywi Auedwod § uuod |20N LOND
00'0£2'2 3MZ 8718 'uingsi ‘szely ‘Syels3 [BUISNPU] BNSSI] ‘PROY UMOPLIEY PIT SYoruUpiod AN OOND
0zZ'99v'e 1218 "duoih] 0D ‘jaysebhol ‘sinn 1I9usebhop shieusy 0OWD
Ge'ele'l 902 LNH ‘IinH 19248 uoisbury ‘ssnoH aswnuep Buiddiyg poog uyor Loro
00'0ZY SY6 €18 "1sejeg ‘alelsy 1noqieH jsejeg ‘peoy JSIeMIN 7 Buddiyg supjuar 0oro
00°000'6 ZZ1 861N '8uA| uodn sjseomaN ‘uojusqBuon ‘mMaIA yied uoluag ‘Z0ZedIINY 'NHOI 1O - swoisng g enudAay WH YOHO
00'/G6'8 avl vZ7 'lcodsaA 19aag sswer ‘asnoH uciBay ‘1004 pig 1WA - swojsnyd g anuaasy WH £OHD
00'€LL'0EL ZZ\ 861N "duA| uodn ajseomeN ‘UojuRqBuoT 'MIIA UG UOIUSG ‘Z0ZEdTINY ‘MHO] IN/IAV - SWOISND 2 8nusAay WH ZOHO
8.°106'} V19 121G 'ducld] 0D ‘uouueBung ‘peoy puelsyeod 2g aI0)sBUH 00HD
80282 SSE€ L¥19 'winuy ‘abpugswoo] ‘peoy yedisaqg gL siajiel] DQs 109D
00°00¥'C 4V 2514 SUIBISI0D 'MOY MBN 8 JOO|4 IS asimisng 0042
LL0S0'} XrZ 0.4 8uolAl 03 'AesimebAlleg ‘peoy uouuebung gri 31H 1d3 0032
or'o8t WUy Auned ‘Jsejeg Ju@0sal) anjownIg 91-9 swealq 00an
00°000'22 4re 0918 ‘ybewly ‘anusay I PIO L1 Angy souon 5022
0L’ LEB'Y XN8 08.L8 ‘UMQ]SHO0D "PEOY YLOMSS|OW 'PIEA UONELS JIOUNOD UMOISHOOD v00D
£1°091'G8 Vd9 | 19 1s8jj2g '19ang piemoH zg-81 ‘@snoH xeq aoueui4 19SSy SI18Yj0Ig 3S0[D €002
ZES0P'L AMG €918 ‘UMOPELOG ‘8leisT euisnpu) uied ‘aalg AUIAIQ Z-L alowbiein 20090
LS 8EY'Y ‘ueyBeuop] "00 ‘UMO]SIODS 'SpuUOWLWINIPUNG paliwi sjea Ajouuon LODD
LE0E9 puejal| 'ueybeuop ‘0D ‘ybeules Po}WIT PuIquoD 0009
00064 MN1608.19 'umaIsyoo) 'proy S2joypues ‘S)elsT [BUISnpu| UeIojiuia( suauodwo? vg L0gD
3’052 A3yl 00 ‘Asulelily ‘PROY Med sowebuQ jeuoneN 0080
¥S'06b'2 1V5 9¢19 "Wy 'Asqgeumoman ‘peoy Alusyd|leg ‘enusay apuoulo paWIn siajies] Yosaysy 80vD
Z6'669'C dd¥ 9619 "Wy ‘0D ‘ASqgeumoimsN ‘PEOY XSN||EW §E PI1sielusy L% LY GOVO
oF LL8'L Vv 9€18 ‘Wuuy Msnjlely ‘pecy youall “yed 2buelg g-p Py JAIXIUY POVD
81'9G6'C V. 219 ‘PUE|SI| UIBYLION ‘Isejjag ‘191G BUOJIA 181D §8-E8 Ayoupty E0VD
v 09 1SE 16189 ‘sueig|c) ‘peoy uouuelqiauop g S$821A9S P04 Aemopeyby Z0vD
00°0v8'6 PUEJRJ| 'SIOBT '0D ‘9SI0BUO 'S1EIST |BIISNPU| WEUIWUOLD £/9 U oxa.bby LOVD
JIRzA ueaed ‘0D ‘'BIUIBIA “SiIN BIMBIA sluug MY 00v0
3 ssalppy awepN Aoy

s1031paa) Auedwon - g
pajiwi Buyjshsay usaibouaiaug



PEIEL ELOZ AIDT G

€0'eL0Z 18A DS Sdi

f@ o,

Z o Z abey

- uneubig

29'68.°¢5¢ Bujjjeiol saujug op
Z1°/99'8 Adi Z¥1Q ‘euswAjeg ‘wiobles ‘sie)s3 |euisnpu) wioblen P snayyBian 00AD
l9'6EY ¥ uang ‘ybesxsuol 'JIiH yoeeg ‘@snoH Zvdol [end {e207 zedo 001D
00°00€'LL HNO £1.L8 Isejjag ‘umoisuebois) 6¢ panwn juswabeuely ajsepn Aemdnis 80S0
0002, AQS 248 'sayspioyels ‘yuomuwe) ‘Sjo9sujipy ied swe| pajwl SwaisAg ywwing 208D
Z1'60% NNg 819 ‘mojelueys ‘enuad abe|ia spIsypoN mojjejueys nieasadng 9080
79658 ugng ‘weywelyiey ‘anuas Guiddoys unowssoy weyusesyiey neaadng 6080
66'¥65'L uigng ‘esnoydiy asnoyli4 njenssdng 08D
rANE: SVZ 8218 'suciA| oD ‘euojuly ‘peoy sjAowine] g Buojul4 neAsadng €080
Z8'509 p1ojBuoT ‘umorsypomsBpg umolsyuomalbipg nieasadng 20SD
¥0 ¥r9 AV9 6919 ‘foppeuybny ‘1@ang asoopy Aopeuybny nieassdng LOSD
9G'GBL') Xdv 9€19 ‘AsqaeumomaN ‘peoy xsn|leiy Z sas1607 LS 0082
00°0%70'9 dag 118 Iseyeg 19848 abajjo) pe uswpedsq Asuaajosu| sao0iru9s AMuadold g pue] 004D
¥02ge's Nveé z619 ‘ubeuewssy ‘uljdusqg SSEID uuIND i)
1re 219
G/ €62 ‘auciA] 09 ‘uouuebunq ‘peoy puelsiieo) z ‘8ius) asudssug uouuebung * 6 U Bulues] 144 204D
3 SS9IppY aweN Koy

siojipat) Auedwon - g
pajiwi Buljohosy uaseiboliaug



&

El
-

£CiEL €LOZT AINF §1

0L0Z BA DS 84|

D 1 jo | abey
yal

) amnjeubig
i

Burjejol ssuug |

0

dre 0918 'ybewly ‘anusay I PIO L)

An9 JouoH N 00OH

18301

18410

PI0

j8id

$SaIppy

aweN Koy

slop|oyaieys - o
payiwng BuljoAsay uaaibollaug



